

WORKING PARTY ON THE NORTH AMERICAN  
FREE TRADE AGREEMENT

Questions and Replies

Corrigendum

Page 2: Should be replaced with the attached page.

Page 6: Subheading *National Treatment* should be deleted.

Page 9: (b) Goods covered by Annex 300-B:

Second line should read:

U.S.: \$C 3,150,413,723 = 2.28% of total U.S. imports

./.

---

\*English only.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Questions</u>	<u>Pages</u>
I. GENERAL PART	1-18	3-6
II. TRADE IN GOODS		
National Treatment and Market Access (Chapter 3)	19-59	6-19
Rules of Origin (Chapter 4)	60-102	19-33
Customs Procedures (Chapter 5)	103-105	34-35
Energy and Basic Petrochemicals (Chapter 6)	106-107	35
Agriculture (Chapter 7)	108-124	36-40
Emergency Action (Chapter 8)	125-128	40-41
III. TECHNICAL BARRIERS TO TRADE	129-133	41-42
IV. GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT	134-141	42-44
V. INVESTMENT, SERVICES AND RELATED MATTERS		
Investment (Chapter 11)	142-160	45-49
Services (Chapter 12)	161-176	49-55
Telecommunications (Chapter 13)	177-178	55
Financial Services (Chapter 14)	179-187	56-62
Temporary Entry for Business Persons (Chapter 16)	188-190	62-63
VI. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	191-205	63-65
VII. ADMINISTRATIVE AND INSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	206-214	65-69
VIII. OTHER PROVISIONS	215-219	69-70
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS	220-225	70-73
SUPPLEMENTARY AGREEMENTS	226-232	73-74